
Date:	 	 April 11, 2023	 	 11:30am - 1:00pm

Location:	 Best Western Liberty Inn Dupont JBLM
	 	 1400 Wilmington Dr, DuPont, WA 98327

Dr. David Park, Ph.D, PE, CE, CEM, BEMP and Hailee Hammerquist from 
UMC will be leading this presentation that will focus on the importance of 
“accurate” building energy models in planning for a more sustainable and 
comfortable future. They will discuss how these models can be used to 
optimize building design, reduce energy consumption, and lower carbon 
emissions. 

The presentation will also highlight some examples of successful 
implementation of accurate building energy models in real-world 
scenarios, and how they have led to improved energy efficiency and 
cost savings. Attendees will gain a better understanding of how accurate 
building models can help in creating a more sustainable and resilient 
future.

RSVP:	 	 Dave Newkirk (daven@rahaec.com) 
	 	 Please RSVP by Friday, April 7th, 2023

Dave’s new email!

Newsletter
Society of American Military Engineers

APRIL 2023

www.classic.same.org/Mount-Tacoma

To receive monthly updates on 
our post and events.

SAME April Monthly Luncheon 2023
Planning for a Better Tomorrow: Utilizing Accurate Models to Shape the Future 
Presenters: Dr. David Park and Hailee Hammerquist, Energy Engineers UMC

2022 STREAMERS
2022 Streamers have been reviewed by SAME National and the Mount 
Tacoma Post was awarded our 2022 Streamer with Distinction. Thanks 
to everyone involved.

- LTC Christian Thompson, SAME Tacoma Post President
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How long have you been a member of SAME? 
About 8 years

Why did you join SAME? 
Networking opportunities, another avenue 
to speak with DoD representatives, and to 
be a part of the process to bridge the gap/
collaborate between Government and industry 
individuals and organizations.

What committee do you currently volunteer 
with? 
VP of individual members. Former Programs 
Chair for 2 years.

What do you enjoy most about volunteering? 
Creating relationships.

What is your current occupation? 
Project Executive at Absher Construction 
managing Federal programs.

What do you love most about the AEC Industry? 
Business development. Strategizing and 
teaming on construction opportunities. Never a 
dull day in Construction!

How do you define success? 
Completing a zero safety incident, high quality 
project on time, under budget, and with a 
positive client recommendation. 

Who inspires you? 
Christian Thompson

What’s the last book you read? 
Extreme Ownership

What’s the first concert you ever attended? 
New Kids on the Block. I mean I’d rather not say.

Have something to say or show, visit us online:

April 11, 2023	 	 SAME Tacoma Post Meeting	
	 	 	 Liberty Inn, Dupont, WA

April 17-18, 2023	 Small Business Symposium
	 	 	 Kitsap Conference Center
	 	 	 Bremerton, WA

May 2-4, 2023	 	 Joint Engineer Training Conference
	 	 	 San Antonio, TX

May 18, 2023	 	 SAME Tacoma Post Meeting	
	 	 	 Liberty Inn, Dupont, WA

June 5-7, 2023	 	 PNW BusinessOutreach/Industry 	
	 	 	 Day (formerly MTC)
	 	 	 Double Tree by Hilton, Portland, OR

August, 2023	 	 SAME Annual Golf Tournament
	 	 	 Eagles Pride Golf Course, Dupont, WA
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https://classic.same.org/Portals/0/posts/mttacoma/documents/Scholarships/2023 High School Scholarship Application Form.docx?ver=2023-01-31-141403-870
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Mt. Tacoma Post
POST OFFICERS
Post President
LTC Christian Thompson
cthompson@civilaire.com
913-704-5789

First Vice-President
MAJ Christopher Hassell
chopr4life@gmail.com

Past President
Janna Peters
jannapeters@kmb-architects.com
253-229-1025

Secretary, Student Chapter Mentor
William (Bill) Fierst
wfierst@ahbl.com
253-383-2422

Treasurer
Seth Mattos
seth.mattos@us.af.mil
253-229-7090

VP Individual Members
Andy Chandler	
andrew.chandler@absherco.com
253-569-4976

Memberships, Camps 
Post Fellow
Dave Newkirk
daven@rahaec.com
253-606-1047

Awards & Programs
Michael Funches
mike@ethoscivil.com
253-414-1989

Scholarships
Roy Cutler
roy@cutler-mgmt.com
253-377-7568

Small Business Liaison
Julio Iguina Mendez
jiguina@walshgroup.com
206-394-7330

Post Webmaster
Kim Kaul
Kim.Kaul@bceengineers.com
253-922-0446

Communications
Gina Rainwater
g.rainwater@prodims.com
425-828-0500

Young Professionals
Stephen Montalvo
Stephen.Montalvo@absherco.com
253-845-9544

Student Chapters, Streamers
Michael Cozart
Michael.cozart@bceengineers.com
253-922-0446

Director
Mike Moran
michael.moran248@gmail.com
253-982-4660

Director
John Haddick
jehaddick@msn.com
253-565-1223

Director
Erik Prestegaard
erikp@helixdesigngroup.net
253-922-9037

OPEN POSITIONS

Second Vice-President

Assistant Treasurer

Leadership Development

STEM

LOCAL MILITARY ENGINEERS
US ARMY
555th Engineer Brigade
COL Jeff Hall

I Corps Liaison
MAJ James Kadel
james.m.kadel.mil@army.mil

555 SAME Liaison
LTC Chris Thompson
christian.a.thompson6.mil@army.mil

7th Infrantry Division Liaison
MAJ Mark Palma
mark.p.palma.mil@army.mil

CDR 864th Engineer Battalion
LTC Mark Born
mark.s.born.mil@army.mil

3-364th BEB, First Army
CDR: LTC Steven Beard
Steven.w.beard.mil@army.mil
CSM: CSM Nathaniel Atkinson
Nathaniel.atkinson3.mil@army.mil

CDR 24th BEB
LTC Chris Thompson
christian.a.thompson6.mil@army.mil

CDR 14th BEB 
LTC Louis Hammond
louisphillipe.l.hammond@army.mil

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD
Construction and Fac Mx Office
LTC Adam Iwaszuk
Adam.m.iwaszuk.mil@army.mil

194th Civil Engineer Flight
Commander, Lt Col John McKinley
john.mckinley@us.af.mil

248th Civil Engineer Flight
Commander, Col Craig Fery
craig.fery@us.af.mil

US AIR FORCE
627th Civil Engineer Squadron
Commander, Lt Col Derek Gregory
derek.gregory@us.af.mil, 
derek.a.gregory2.mil@army.mil

AIR FORCE RESERVES
446th Civil Engineer Squadron
Commander, LTC Kimberly Hubbard, 
Kimberly.hubbard.1@us.af.mil

AIR NATIONAL GUARD
248th Civil Engineer Flight
Commander, Col David Walter
SAME Liaison, LTC John McKinley, John.
mckinley@ang.af.mil
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